
Resultados Infanto Juvenil Encarnacion

Resultados Del Infanto Juvenil Encarnacion
 
Fecha: 14/06/2019 -  14/06/2019
Siglas-Lugar: INFAENCAR19
PAIS: PAR
Organiza: FPA
Fiscaliza: FPA
 
 
U20-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019   Viento: +1.8 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Romero Mauricio-sin Dni-                 20/06/2001    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    12.73
02         Jara Ignacio-sin Dni-                    21/09/2001    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    12.88
03         Acuña Ever-sin Dni-                      31/05/2001    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    14.23
99         Duarte Hugo-sin Dni-                     25/03/2001    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    DQ
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
200 Electronico   : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019   Viento: +0.9 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Falchetti Matias-sin Dni-                27/09/2000    Sin Datos     -       ARG    22.25
02         Etiene Rios Alejandro Nicolas            6 /12/2001    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    22.64
03         Romero Mauricio-sin Dni-                 20/06/2001    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    26.32
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 Electronico   : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Cubas Acosta Leonardo Gabriel-sin D      15/11/2000    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    54.65
02         Sasaki Daisuke-sin Dni-                  13/11/2001    CREE          ITAPU   FPA    68.10
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Ozuna Juan Carlos                        22/12/2000    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    2.12.51
02         Cubas Acosta Leonardo Gabriel-sin D      15/11/2000    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    2.19.93
03         Acuña Ever-sin Dni-                      31/05/2001    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    2.39.53
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1500 Electronico   : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Ozuna Juan Carlos                        22/12/2000    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    4.54.35
02         Caceres Miguel                           30/9 /2001    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    4.59.57
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  6.000 Kgs  : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Cabral Gaona Ignacio Javier              23/4 /2000    COLNASTAROSA  MISIO   FPA    11.40
02         Serverynski Nicolas-sin Dni-             3 /2 /2001    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    08.90
03         Vargas Lucas Alexander                   25/5 /2001    SANTA ROSA    MISIO   FPA    08.29
 
6.000 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Disco  1.750 Kgs  : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Cabral Gaona Ignacio Javier              23/4 /2000    COLNASTAROSA  MISIO   FPA    25.15
02         Vargas Lucas Alexander                   25/5 /2001    SANTA ROSA    MISIO   FPA    21.52
03         Rojas Valenzuela Pedro Ivan              29/6 /2000    ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA    18.35
 
1.750 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.800 Kgs  : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Cabral Gaona Ignacio Javier              23/4 /2000    COLNASTAROSA  MISIO   FPA    45.43
02         Serverynski Nicolas-sin Dni-             3 /2 /2001    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    42.20
03         Vargas Lucas Alexander                   25/5 /2001    SANTA ROSA    MISIO   FPA    31.44
04         Villasanti Ruben-sin Dni-                4 /7 /2001    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    19.28
 

Pagina: 1 De 10



Resultados Infanto Juvenil Encarnacion

0.800 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Posta 4x100 Electronico   : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Martinez Eric-sin Dni- 23/07/2002
.           Romero Mauricio-sin Dni- 20/06/2001
.           Cubas Acosta Leonardo Gabriel-sin D 15/11/2000
.           Etiene Rios Alejandro Nicolas 6 /12/2001
.            //
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    49.28
02         Diaz Recalde Junior Rafael 5 /12/2004
.           Vargas Lucas Alexander 25/5 /2001
.           Llano Jacquet Ever Ezequiel 03/09/2003
.           Loureiro Gonzalez Veter Rey 5 /8 /2004
.            //
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   COLNASTAROSA  MISIO   FPA    52.54
 
U20-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  4.000 Kgs  : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Morinigo Caceres Ramona Ignacia          1 /12/2000    COLNASTAROSA  MISIO   FPA    05.43
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Morinigo Caceres Ramona Ignacia          1 /12/2000    COLNASTAROSA  MISIO   FPA    09.87
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Martillo  4.000 Kgs  : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Morinigo Caceres Ramona Ignacia          1 /12/2000    COLNASTAROSA  MISIO   FPA    19.83
 
U18-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U18-M
Serie_1   Fecha: 14/6/2019   Viento: +2.3 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
02         Avalos Pinto Nestor Marcial              19/8 /2002    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    11.96
05         Loureiro Gonzalez Veter Rey              5 /8 /2004    COLNASTAROSA  MISIO   FPA    12.26
10         Leon Bogado Eric                         3 /8 /2004    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    12.64
19         Fernandez Nelson-sin Dni-                03/03/2002    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    13.10
20         Sosa Marcos-sin Dni-                     7 /10/2002    MONS.WIESEN   ITAPU   FPA    13.12
21         Acosta Junior                            12/3 /2004    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    13.15
23         Diaz Recalde Junior Rafael               5 /12/2004    ESC.B.N°70    MISIO   FPA    13.30
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U18-M
Serie_2   Fecha: 14/6/2019   Viento: +1.7 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
11         Medina Santiago-sin Dni-                 2 /1 /2003    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    12.75
18         Gauto Richard-sin Dni-                   5 /3 /2002    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    13.06
27         Acosta Marcos-sin Dni-                   25/02/2002    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    13.60
28         Pereira Juan-sin Dni-                    22/04/2003    CREE          ITAPU   FPA    13.80
30         Rios William-sin Dni-                    8 /9 /2002    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    13.92
32         Vera Pedro-sin Dni-                      12/09/2004    STA CLARA     ITAPU   FPA    14.17
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U18-M
Serie_3   Fecha: 14/6/2019   Viento: +1.9 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Ferreira Melgarejo Ivan Ricardo          20/2 /2002    CREE          ITAPU   FPA    11.49
07         Martinez Eric-sin Dni-                   23/07/2002    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    12.41
12         Melgarejo Esteban-sin Dni-               5 /3 /2003    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    12.79
14         De Lo Santo Eligio-sin Dni-              22/08/2002    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    12.90
25         Baez Willow-sin Dni-                     18/4 /2002    CREE          ITAPU   FPA    13.56
26         Fretes Armando-sin Dni-                  25/9 /2003    CREE          ITAPU   FPA    13.58
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33         Rojas Martin-sin Dni-                    2 /03/2004    CREE          ITAPU   FPA    14.46
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U18-M
Serie_4   Fecha: 14/6/2019   Viento: +1.6 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
08         Alarcon Duarte Alexis Manu-sin Dni-      6 /3 /2002    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    12.55
09         Villalba Gomez Angel David-sin Dni-      02/12/2002    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    12.59
15         Castillo Angel-sin Dni-                  1 /7 /2003    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    12.91
17         Vera Mauricio-sin Dni-                   5 /9 /2004    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    12.98
22         Jara Francisco-sin Dni-                  4 /02/2002    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    13.23
24         Prado Eric-sin Dni-                        /  /2002    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    13.53
31         Galeano Eliezer-sin Dni-                 16/12/2003    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    14.05
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U18-M
Serie_5   Fecha: 14/6/2019   Viento: +1.6 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
03         Cordobe Lider-sin Dni-                   13/12/2002    AYOLAS        MISIO   FPA    12.02
04         Ramirez Rodrigo-sin Dni-                 26/07/2002    YATYTAY       ITAPU   FPA    12.08
06         Delvalle Alejandro-sin Dni-              22/02/2002    YATYTAY       ITAPU   FPA    12.32
13         Ramirez Jesus-sin Dni-                   26/03/2003    YATYTAY       ITAPU   FPA    12.86
16         Villalba Christian-sin Dni-              22/1 /2003    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    12.96
29         Gauto Edgar-sin Dni-                     24/05/2003    PRINCIPITO    ITAPU   FPA    13.82
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
200 Electronico   : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019   Viento: +1.4 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Melgarejo Esteban-sin Dni-               5 /3 /2003    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    26.16
02         Maciel Ignacio-sin Dni-                  20/04/2004    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    26.85
03         Vera Mauricio-sin Dni-                   5 /9 /2004    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    26.89
04         Castillo Angel-sin Dni-                  1 /7 /2003    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    27.20
07         Martinez Piris Hernan Rodrigo-sin D      18/07/2003    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    28.21
08         Muller Yony-sin Dni-                     5 /4 /2004    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    29.87
09         Krauchuk Marcelo-sin Dni-                25/11/2003    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    30.64
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
200 Electronico   : U18-M
Final_B   Fecha: 14/6/2019   Viento: +0.9 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
05         Segovia Fredy-sin Dni-                   9 /4 /2002    CREE          ITAPU   FPA    27.26
06         Sosa Marcos-sin Dni-                     7 /10/2002    MONS.WIESEN   ITAPU   FPA    27.33
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 Electronico   : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Avalos Pinto Nestor Marcial              19/8 /2002    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    53.62
02         Ferreira Melgarejo Ivan Ricardo          20/2 /2002    CREE          ITAPU   FPA    59.96
03         Corvalan Cristian-sin Dni-               1 /03/2002    CREE          ITAPU   FPA    62.58
04         Rolin Marcos-sin Dni-                    21/02/2003    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    62.60
05         Muller Yony-sin Dni-                     5 /4 /2004    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    67.16
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Segovia Fredy-sin Dni-                   9 /4 /2002    CREE          ITAPU   FPA    2.55.44
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1500 Electronico   : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Martinez Eric-sin Dni-                   23/07/2002    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    4.53.45
02         Villar Joaquin-sin Dni-                  13/03/2004    AYOLAS        MISIO   FPA    4.59.23
03         De Lo Santo Eligio-sin Dni-              22/08/2002    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    5.18.12
04         Rios Ronaldo-sin Dni-                    23/07/2003    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    5.23.04
05         Balmaceda Lucas-sin Dni-                 18/03/2002    CREE          ITAPU   FPA    5.23.73
06         Ponce William                            19/7 /2004    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    5.30.77
07         Ramirez Rodrigo-sin Dni-                 26/07/2002    YATYTAY       ITAPU   FPA    5.35.85
08         Acosta Junior                            12/3 /2004    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    5.36.63
09         Sotelo Vigo Leo-sin Dni-                 7 /12/2003    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    5.44.70
10         Alarcon Duarte Alexis Manu-sin Dni-      6 /3 /2002    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    6.02.91
11         Galeano Matias                           21/9 /2004    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    6.27.37
12         Krauchuk Marcelo-sin Dni-                25/11/2003    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    7.21.29
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
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3000 Electronico   : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Vera Mauricio-sin Dni-                   5 /9 /2004    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    13.36.61
02         Jara Francisco-sin Dni-                  4 /02/2002    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    13.36.65
03         Villalba Christian-sin Dni-              22/1 /2003    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    13.47.11
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Alto    : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Duarte Martinez Alexis David             19/01/2002    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    1.60
02         Saucedo Armando-sin Dni-                 3 /7 /2002    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    1.40
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Ferreira Chavez Gaston Gabriel           24/10/2002    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    5.62        +0.1
02         Vera Rodrigo                             19/5 /2003    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    5.34        +1.3
03         Pirio Hernan-sin Dni-                    18/7 /2003    CTN           ITAPU   FPA    5.28        +1.0
04         Amarilla Ignacio-sin Dni-                20/4 /2004    CTN           ITAPU   FPA    5.19        +0.9
05         De Lo Santo Eligio-sin Dni-              22/08/2002    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    5.10        +0.5
06         Medina Santiago-sin Dni-                 2 /1 /2003    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    5.00        +0.3
07         Saucedo Armando-sin Dni-                 3 /7 /2002    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    4.92        +0.2
08         Leon Bogado Eric                         3 /8 /2004    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    4.80        -0.3
09         Romero Alen-sin Dni-                     6 /2 /2004    CTN           ITAPU   FPA    4.75        +1.0
10         Delvalle Britez Edgar-sin Dni-           3 /7 /1997    CTN           ITAPU   FPA    4.70        +0.0
11         Galeano Matias                           21/9 /2004    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    4.61        +0.6
12         Bareiro Galeano Cesar Rodrigo-sin D      13/8 /2002    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    4.43        +1.9
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Triple    : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Ferreira Melgarejo Ivan Ricardo          20/2 /2002    CREE          ITAPU   FPA    12.47       +0.5
02         Ferreira Chavez Gaston Gabriel           24/10/2002    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    11.74       +0.1
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  5.000 Kgs  : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Llano Jacquet Ever Ezequiel              03/09/2003    COLNASTAROSA  MISIO   FPA    09.95
02         Leon Bogado Eric                         3 /8 /2004    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    07.97
03         Sotelo Vigo Leo-sin Dni-                 7 /12/2003    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    06.26
 
5.000 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Disco  1.500 Kgs  : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Llano Jacquet Ever Ezequiel              03/09/2003    COLNASTAROSA  MISIO   FPA    34.03
02         Talavera Santiago-sin Dni-               25/03/2002    CREE          ITAPU   FPA    22.76
03         Guanes Jonathan-sin Dni-                 31/12/2003    CREE          ITAPU   FPA    17.31
04         Odinec Duarte Yony Antonio               10/11/2004    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    17.09
05         Mondo Ruben-sin Dni-                     3 /1 /2002    CREE          ITAPU   FPA    16.81
06         Caceres Ivan-sin Dni-                    1 /3 /2003    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    15.49
07         Ponce William                            19/7 /2004    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    15.12
 
1.500 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.700 Kgs  : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Duarte Martinez Alexis David             19/01/2002    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    38.69
02         Odinec Duarte Yony Antonio               10/11/2004    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    38.45
03         Bustamante Michalguk Adonis Tomas-s      28/01/2004    ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA    34.30
04         Villalba Gomez Angel David-sin Dni-      02/12/2002    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    33.06
05         Carneiro Joshua-sin Dni-                 19/8 /2004    STA CLARA     ITAPU   FPA    24.30
06         Obregon Cesar-sin Dni-                   26/05/2003    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    12.99
 
0.700 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Martillo  5.000 Kgs  : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
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_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Talavera Santiago-sin Dni-               25/03/2002    CREE          ITAPU   FPA    25.91
02         Almada Pablo-sin Dni-                    12/02/2002    CREE          ITAPU   FPA    18.99
03         Guanes Jonathan-sin Dni-                 31/12/2003    CREE          ITAPU   FPA    18.72
04         Ojeda Ezequiel-sin Dni-                  23/10/2003    CREE          ITAPU   FPA    18.68
05         Mondo Ruben-sin Dni-                     3 /1 /2002    CREE          ITAPU   FPA    17.05
06         Ozuna Arnaldo-sin Dni-                   09/04/2003    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    14.00
07         Trinidad Monges Fernando Jose            3 /5 /2002    CREE          ITAPU   FPA    11.08
 
5.000 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Posta 4x100 Electronico   : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Ferreira Chavez Gaston Gabriel 24/10/2002
.           Vera Rodrigo 19/5 /2003
.           Medina Santiago-sin Dni- 2 /1 /2003
.           Avalos Pinto Nestor Marcial 19/8 /2002
.            //
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    49.42
02         Jara Ignacio-sin Dni- 21/09/2001
.           Jara Francisco-sin Dni- 4 /02/2002
.           Prado Eric-sin Dni-   /  /2002
.           Villalba Gomez Angel David-sin Dni- 02/12/2002
.            //
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    52.22
03         De Lo Santo Eligio-sin Dni- 22/08/2002
.           Vera Mauricio-sin Dni- 5 /9 /2004
.           Melgarejo Esteban-sin Dni- 5 /3 /2003
.           Duarte Martinez Alexis David 19/01/2002
.            //
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    54.36
04         Acosta Junior 12/3 /2004
.           Sosa Marcos-sin Dni- 7 /10/2002
.           Ponce William 19/7 /2004
.           Leon Bogado Eric 3 /8 /2004
.            //
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    55.10       55.097
05         Amarilla Edgar-sin Dni-   /  /2002
.           Fernandez Nelson-sin Dni- 03/03/2002
.           Maciel Ignacio-sin Dni- 20/04/2004
.           Martinez Piris Hernan Rodrigo-sin D 18/07/2003
.            //
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    55.10       55.099
 
U18-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019   Viento: +0.6 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Peralta Penayo Daniela Monserrat         24/01/2004    COLNASTAROSA  MISIO   FPA    14.32
02         Zalazar Lopez Monserrat Noemi            12/11/2004    PARROQUIAL    MISIO   FPA    14.86
06         Gonzalez Micaela Magali-sin Dni-         31/7 /2002    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    15.68
10         Obregon Alice Jazmin-sin Dni-            30/10/2004    STA CLARA     ITAPU   FPA    17.16
11         Amarilla Rocio Blanca-sin Dni-           18/07/2002    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    17.49
13         Talavera Claudia Andrea-sin Dni-         08/02/2002    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    18.27
14         Acosta Mercedes Soledad-sin Dni-         23/08/2002    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    18.84
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U18-F
Final_B   Fecha: 14/6/2019   Viento: +1.5 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
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03         Melgarejo Monserrat-sin Dni-             26/08/2003    ARA PYAHU     ITAPU   FPA    15.16
04         Levko Nadia-sin Dni-                     4 /2 /2004    MONS.WIESEN   ITAPU   FPA    15.36
05         Mendez Gonzalez Alejandra-sin Dni-       13/04/2002    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    15.68
07         Sosa Natividad Gabriela-sin Dni-           /  /2002    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    15.98
08         Britez Cinthia-sin Dni-                  31/5 /2002    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    16.10
09         Gonzalez Maricruz Zoraida-sin Dni-       3 /5 /2003    CREE          ITAPU   FPA    16.90
12         Romero Katerine-sin Dni-                 24/12/2003    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    17.52
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
200 Electronico   : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019   Viento: +1.3 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Godoy Melgarejo Monserrat Guadalupe      26/8 /2003    ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA    33.22
02         Benitez Claudelina-sin Dni-              27/07/2004    ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA    39.91
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Smolinski Caceres Yngrid Carolina        16/9 /2002    CARMENPARANA  ITAPU   FPA    3.04.49
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1500 Electronico   : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Medina Sinthia                           14/1 /2002    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    6.09.54
02         Ortiz Reyes Veronica Gissel                /  /2000    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    6.27.96
03         Smolinski Caceres Yngrid Carolina        16/9 /2002    CARMENPARANA  ITAPU   FPA    6.28.77
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
3000 Electronico   : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Medina Sinthia                           14/1 /2002    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    14.22.62
02         Ortiz Reyes Veronica Gissel                /  /2000    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    14.49.30
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Aguirre Valdez Liz Rocio                 22/4 /2003    ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA    3.82        +2.1
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Amarilla Luz-sin Dni-                    30/06/2003    MONS.WIESEN   ITAPU   FPA    08.50
02         Rojas Benitez Sinthia Noemi              29/1 /2004    COLNASTAROSA  MISIO   FPA    08.06
03         Galeano Liz-sin Dni-                     5 /2 /2003    CTN           ITAPU   FPA    07.90
04         Melgarejo Monserrat-sin Dni-             26/08/2003    ARA PYAHU     ITAPU   FPA    06.93
05         Szott Ana Paula-sin Dni-                 17/11/2003    MONS.WIESEN   ITAPU   FPA    06.79
06         Britez Cinthia-sin Dni-                  31/5 /2002    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    06.25
07         Gonzalez Camila Belen-sin Dni-           03/09/2004    STA CLARA     ITAPU   FPA    05.82
08         Bogado Maria-sin Dni-                    07/03/2004    CTN           ITAPU   FPA    05.46
09         Benitez Mayerly Michel-sin Dni-          24/07/2003    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    04.92
99         Franco Carolina-sin Dni-                 25/11/2002    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    SM
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Disco  1.000 Kgs  : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Aguirre Valdez Liz Rocio                 22/4 /2003    ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA    14.97
02         Gonzalez Maricruz Zoraida-sin Dni-       3 /5 /2003    CREE          ITAPU   FPA    10.53
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.500 Kgs  : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Rojas Benitez Sinthia Noemi              29/1 /2004    COLNASTAROSA  MISIO   FPA    30.61
02         Levko Nadia-sin Dni-                     4 /2 /2004    MONS.WIESEN   ITAPU   FPA    20.71
03         Irigoitia Maria-sin Dni-                 11/9 /2004    BEAC          ITAPU   FPA    19.46
04         Amarilla Luz-sin Dni-                    30/06/2003    MONS.WIESEN   ITAPU   FPA    18.78
05         Szott Ana Paula-sin Dni-                 17/11/2003    MONS.WIESEN   ITAPU   FPA    18.20
06         Bogado Maria-sin Dni-                    07/03/2004    CTN           ITAPU   FPA    08.67
99         Galeano Liz-sin Dni-                     5 /2 /2003    CTN           ITAPU   FPA    SM
 
0.500 Kgs
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_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Posta 4x100 Electronico   : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Peralta Penayo Daniela Monserrat 24/01/2004
.           Vargas Recalde Evelyn Natalia 29/7 /2007
.           Zalazar Lopez Monserrat Noemi 12/11/2004
.           Rojas Benitez Sinthia Noemi 29/1 /2004
.            //
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   COLNASTAROSA  MISIO   FPA    60.54
02         Medina Sinthia 14/1 /2002
.           Smolinski Caceres Yngrid Carolina 16/9 /2002
.           Levko Nadia-sin Dni- 4 /2 /2004
.           Szott Ana Paula-sin Dni- 17/11/2003
.            //
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   MONS.WIESEN   ITAPU   FPA    62.88
03         Aguirre Valdez Liz Rocio 22/4 /2003
.           Godoy Fiorella 30/7 /2006
.           Benitez Claudelina-sin Dni- 27/07/2004
.           Godoy Melgarejo Monserrat Guadalupe 26/8 /2003
.            //
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA    64.49
04         Sosa Natividad Gabriela-sin Dni-   /  /2002
.           Martinez Araceli-sin Dni-   /  /2002
.           Guerreña Katerine-sin Dni-   /  /2002
.           Mendez Gonzalez Alejandra-sin Dni- 13/04/2002
.            //
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    67.53
05         Caceres Cecilia 10/7 /2003
.           Britez Liz-sin Dni-   /  /2002
.           Simbran Evelyn-sin Dni-   /  /2002
.           Ohara Kena-sin Dni-   /  /2002
.            //
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    76.70
 
U16-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U16-M
Serie_1   Fecha: 14/6/2019   Viento: +1.8 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Monges Marcos-sin Dni-                   18/02/2006    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    10.89
02         Rivarola Miguel                          15/10/2005    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    10.97
03         Galeano Lucas-sin Dni-                   19/11/2005    STA CLARA     ITAPU   FPA    12.21
04         Benitez Juan-sin Dni-                    18/10/2005    STA CLARA     ITAPU   FPA    12.46
05         Fernandez Angel-sin Dni-                 26/01/2006    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    13.07
06         Villalba Alberto-sin Dni-                13/01/2007    ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA    14.08
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U16-M
Serie_2   Fecha: 14/6/2019   Viento: +0.5 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Alfonso Josias-sin Dni-                  30/07/2005    STA CLARA     ITAPU   FPA    12.08
02         Tyrakowski Tadeo-sin Dni-                10/02/2007    STA CLARA     ITAPU   FPA    12.62
03         Leon Ever-sin Dni-                       14/06/2006    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    13.09
04         Kuzeluk Santiago-sin Dni-                8 /5 /2007    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    13.46
05         Segovia Tobias-sin Dni-                  16/05/2007    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    13.84
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U16-M
Serie_3   Fecha: 14/6/2019   Viento: +1.6 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Estigarribia Santiago-sin Dni-           27/06/2005    PRINCIPITO    ITAPU   FPA    11.28
02         Avalos Jonathan-sin Dni-                 11/02/2005    STA CLARA     ITAPU   FPA    11.50
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Resultados Infanto Juvenil Encarnacion

03         Andaschko Giovanni-sin Dni-              10/02/2005    PRINCIPITO    ITAPU   FPA    11.83
04         Junghanns Kevin Matias-sin Dni-          17/03/2005    PRINCIPITO    ITAPU   FPA    12.44
05         Figueredo Garcia Roberto-sin Dni-        26/03/2006    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    12.54
06         Miranda Adrian-sin Dni-                  23/09/2005    PRINCIPITO    ITAPU   FPA    12.92
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019   Viento: +0.2 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Rivarola Miguel                          15/10/2005    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    10.72
02         Monges Marcos-sin Dni-                   18/02/2006    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    11.09
03         Estigarribia Santiago-sin Dni-           27/06/2005    PRINCIPITO    ITAPU   FPA    11.10
04         Avalos Jonathan-sin Dni-                 11/02/2005    STA CLARA     ITAPU   FPA    11.34
05         Benitez Tobias-sin Dni-                  9 /9 /2005    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    11.43
06         Galeano Lucas-sin Dni-                   19/11/2005    STA CLARA     ITAPU   FPA    11.52
07         Alfonso Josias-sin Dni-                  30/07/2005    STA CLARA     ITAPU   FPA    11.71
08         Andaschko Giovanni-sin Dni-              10/02/2005    PRINCIPITO    ITAPU   FPA    11.84
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
150 Electronico   : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019   Viento: +2.5 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Rivarola Miguel                          15/10/2005    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    19.57
02         Monges Franco Marcos-sin Dni-            18/02/2006    ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA    21.13
03         Benitez Tobias-sin Dni-                  9 /9 /2005    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    21.27
04         Flores Riveros Kevin-sin Dni-            30/03/2007    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    21.64
05         Fernandez Angel-sin Dni-                 26/01/2006    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    24.46
06         Leon Ever-sin Dni-                       14/06/2006    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    26.59
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Chomik Bloch Alan Gabriel                24/9 /2005    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    3.13.31
02         Araujo Luis                              1 /2 /2006    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    3.22.80
03         Flores Riveros Kevin-sin Dni-            30/03/2007    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    3.31.12
04         Fernandez Alejandro-sin Dni-             4 /02/2007    ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA    3.37.24
05         Duarte Fernando                          26/3 /2005    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    3.42.40
06         Takahashi Seiji                          5 /8 /2005    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    3.45.96
07         Ortiz Diego-sin Dni-                     30/03/2007    ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA    3.51.76
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
2000 Electronico   : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Chomik Bloch Alan Gabriel                24/9 /2005    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    06.53.73
02         Chamorro Luis-sin Dni-                   1 /2 /2006    ARA PYAHU     ITAPU   FPA    07.21.66
03         Fernandez Alejandro-sin Dni-             4 /02/2007    ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA    07.45.21
04         Portillo Aranda Victor                   7 /1 /2005    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    07.57.52
05         Ortiz Diego-sin Dni-                     30/03/2007    ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA    08.29.29
06         Jarmoluk Miguel-sin Dni-                 13/05/2005    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    09.06.88
07         Benitez Francisco Javier-sin Dni-        26/02/2006    ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA    09.21.73
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Takahashi Seiji                          5 /8 /2005    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    4.08        -1.2
02         Cabrera Emanuel-sin Dni-                 18/4 /2005    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    4.03        -0.8
03         Benitez Francisco Javier-sin Dni-        26/02/2006    ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA    3.68        -0.7
04         Portillo Aranda Victor                   7 /1 /2005    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    3.66        -0.6
05         Duarte Fernando                          26/3 /2005    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    3.54        -1.7
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  4.000 Kgs  : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Gens Santiago-sin Dni-                   27/09/2005    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    06.15
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Disco  1.000 Kgs  : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Benitez Francisco Javier-sin Dni-        26/02/2006    ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA    16.89
02         Cabrera Emanuel-sin Dni-                 18/4 /2005    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    15.10
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : U16-M

Pagina: 8 De 10



Resultados Infanto Juvenil Encarnacion

Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Kuzeluk Santiago-sin Dni-                8 /5 /2007    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    24.26
02         Martinez Braulio-sin Dni-                10/01/2005    STA CLARA     ITAPU   FPA    20.72
03         Gens Santiago-sin Dni-                   27/09/2005    FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    18.05
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Posta 5x80 Electronico   : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Benitez Tobias-sin Dni- 9 /9 /2005
.           Fernandez Angel-sin Dni- 26/01/2006
.           Monges Marcos-sin Dni- 18/02/2006
.           Araujo Luis 1 /2 /2006
.           Rivarola Miguel 1 /10/2005
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    59.03
02         Cabrera Emanuel-sin Dni- 18/4 /2005
.           Gens Santiago-sin Dni- 27/09/2005
.           Leon Ever-sin Dni- 14/06/2006
.           Chomik Bloch Alan Gabriel 24/9 /2005
.           Duarte Fernando 24/3 /2005
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   FRAM          ITAPU   FPA    62.12
 
U16-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U16-F
Serie_1   Fecha: 14/6/2019   Viento: +0.2 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Vargas Recalde Evelyn Natalia            29/7 /2007    ESC.B.N°70    MISIO   FPA    11.71
02         Duarte Araceli Monserrat-sin Dni-        2 /4 /2005    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    12.86
03         Ayala Perla Yamila-sin Dni-              09/08/2005    STA CLARA     ITAPU   FPA    13.39
04         Benitez Amalia-sin Dni-                  1 /10/2008    ESC.B.N°70    MISIO   FPA    14.10
05         Vargas Jazmin-sin Dni-                   3 /09/2009    ESC.B.N°70    MISIO   FPA    14.62
06         Coronil Lorena-sin Dni-                  18/02/2005    STA CLARA     ITAPU   FPA    15.29
07         Mendoza Liz-sin Dni-                     27/03/2006    PRINCIPITO    ITAPU   FPA    16.43
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U16-F
Serie_2   Fecha: 14/6/2019   Viento: +1.0 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Paredes Yamila Tatiana-sin Dni-          29/05/2005    ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA    12.04
02         Schapovaloff Leticia Nicol-sin Dni-      6 /6 /2005    ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA    12.36
03         Benitez Paredes Guadalupe Arami-sin      26/05/2005    STA CLARA     ITAPU   FPA    13.08
04         Godoy Melgarejo Adriana Fiorela          30/7 /2006    ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA    13.14
05         Mareco Yanina                            14/7 /2006    ESC.B.N°70    MISIO   FPA    13.45
06         Gomez Natalia-sin Dni-                   18/02/2008    ESC.B.N°70    MISIO   FPA    13.95
07         Garay Clara Luz-sin Dni-                 20/03/2005    STA CLARA     ITAPU   FPA    19.70
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019   Viento: +0.8 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Vargas Recalde Evelyn Natalia            29/7 /2007    ESC.B.N°70    MISIO   FPA    11.59
02         Paredes Yamila Tatiana-sin Dni-          29/05/2005    ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA    11.86
03         Schapovaloff Leticia Nicol-sin Dni-      6 /6 /2005    ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA    12.36
04         Duarte Araceli Monserrat-sin Dni-        2 /4 /2005    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    12.70
05         Rodas Ariana-sin Dni-                    30/07/2006    ARA PYAHU     ITAPU   FPA    13.16
06         Ayala Perla Yamila-sin Dni-              09/08/2005    STA CLARA     ITAPU   FPA    13.50
07         Mareco Yanina                            14/7 /2006    ESC.B.N°70    MISIO   FPA    13.54
08         Benitez Paredes Guadalupe Arami-sin      26/05/2005    STA CLARA     ITAPU   FPA    13.67
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
150 Electronico   : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019   Viento: +1.7 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Vargas Recalde Evelyn Natalia            29/7 /2007    ESC.B.N°70    MISIO   FPA    22.33
02         Mareco Yanina                            14/7 /2006    ESC.B.N°70    MISIO   FPA    26.96
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
2000 Electronico   : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
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01         Olmedo Medina Eva Belen                  10/2 /2005    ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA    09.27.27
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Olmedo Medina Eva Belen                  10/2 /2005    ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA    3.45        +2.6
02         Melgarejo Adriana-sin Dni-               30/07/2006    ARA PYAHU     ITAPU   FPA    3.26        +2.2
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 14/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Sotelo Alba Belen-sin Dni-               10/04/2005    GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA    05.19
 
3.000 Kgs
 
 
 
Total De Participantes:
 
M:  191
 
F:  78
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